this Agreement shall not extend further than a period of fifteen (15) years from the Effective 
Date.

5.

6.

Option to Repurchase. The Applicant grants the City the exclusive right and 
privilege (referred to as the “Option”) of exercising an option to purchase the Property for 
One Million Six Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars 
($1,698,840.00) if the Applicant does not complete all of the following tasks by its associated 
date:

7.

Receive a land disturbance permit no later than July 15, 2023;a.

b. Receive an approved building permit for at least one building by
August 30, 2023; and

Pass footing and foundation inspections for the building by Octoberc.

[...]

The Option may be exercised by the 
City at any time starting on the Effective Date and ending upon the Option Deadline (with such period of 
time referred to as the “Option Period”). The City may, at its sole discretion, exercise the Option to purchase 
the Six Acres for One Million Six Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars 
($1,698,840.00) prior to January 31,2023. After January 3 1,2023, the City may exercise its option if the 
following conditions are not met:

2.

the parties must have adopted an amended MDA (the “Optiona. By February 28, 2023 
Price”).

b. April 30, 3023 Game Pointe must have obtained a building permit for an acceptable